PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roger Kenneth Roy Dalrymple	10/19/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Roger Kenneth Roy Dalrymple	
Street Address:	Waitatapia, RD1	
City:	Bulls	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	

Name:	Sharon Lucelle Dalrymple	
Street Address:	Waitatapia, RD1	
City:	Bulls	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	

Name:	Manawatu Trustees Limited	
Street Address:	240 Broadway Avenue	
City:	Palmerston North	
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12934955

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (801)328-1707

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 801-533-9800

Email: dtangren@wnlaw.com
Correspondent Name: DANA L. TANGREN
Address Line 1: 60 East South Temple

PATENT REEL: 025765 FRAME: 0139 OP \$40,00 12934955

501430353

•	1000 Eagle Gate Tower Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14684.122	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dana L. Tangren	
Total Attachments: 1 source=14684.122 assignment#page1.tif		

PATENT REEL: 025765 FRAME: 0140

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This Confirmatory Assignment is made by Roger Kenneth Roy DALRYMPLE of Waitatapia, RD1, Bulls, New Zealand (the "ASSIGNOR"), in favor of Roger Kenneth Roy DALRYMPLE of Waitatapia, RD1, Bulls, New Zealand; Sharon Lucelle DALRYMPLE of Waitatapia, RD1, Bulls, New Zealand; and Manawatu Trustees Limited a New Zealand limited company having a principle place of business at 240 Broadway Avenue, Palmerston North, New Zealand (the "ASSIGNEES").

WHEREAS, pursuant to an assignment executed on March 26, 2008 (the "Assignment"), ASSIGNORS assigned all of their right, title and interest in and to the invention now embodied in United States Provisional Patent Application No. 12/934,955 (entitled "Outrigger") filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 27 September 2010, to the ASSIGNEES.

NOW, THEREFORE, the ASSIGNOR hereby confirms that the above-stated Assignment assigned all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application to the ASSIGNEES as set forth in such Assignment, and that all other rights, covenants and obligations set forth in such Assignment were made to the ASSIGNEES; and to the extent that such right, title and interest, and such other rights, covenants and obligations, are not considered to have been assigned, transferred and set over to the ASSIGNEES, the ASSIGNOR hereby assigns unto the ASSIGNEES, nunc pro tunc ("now for then"), all of his rights, title and interest in and to the invention and application to the ASSIGNEES to the same extent as set forth in the above-stated Assignment.

ASSIGNOR

By: Roger Kenneth Roy DALRYMPLE

Date: 19th OCTOBER 2010

2844603_3.DOCX

RECORDED: 12/22/2010

PATENT REEL: 025765 FRAME: 0141